SB0038/847772/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 38

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "Diseases;" insert "altering the membership of the State Child Fatality Review Team to include certain representatives;"; and in line 18, after "changes;" insert "declaring the intent of the General Assembly;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, after "General" insert "OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S DESIGNEE"; in line 21, after "Examiner" insert "OR THE CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER'S DESIGNEE"; in line 22, after "Resources" insert "OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE"; in line 23, after "Hygiene" insert "OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE"; in line 24, after "Schools" insert "OR THE SUPERINTENDENT'S DESIGNEE"; in line 25, after "Services" insert "OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE"; in line 27, after "CHILDREN" insert "OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE"; and in line 28, after "Police" insert "OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE".

On page 4, in line 1, after "Association" insert "OR THE PRESIDENT'S <u>DESIGNEE</u>"; in line 2, after "Department" insert "OR THE CHIEF'S DESIGNEE"; and in line 6, after "Department" insert "OR THE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 20, strike "30" and substitute "33".

On page 5, in line 24, strike "AND"; after line 24, insert:

Finance Committee

- "(7) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS, NOMINATED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE CHAPTER;
- (8) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND NURSES ASSOCIATION, NOMINATED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ASSOCIATION;
- (9) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND ACADEMY OF NUTRITION AND DIATETICS, NOMINATED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE ACADEMY; AND";

and in line 25, strike "(7)" and substitute "(10)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 8, strike "A" and substitute "AT LEAST ONE".

On page 11, in lines 22, 23, and 24, in each instance, strike "eight" and substitute "nine"; after line 24, insert:

"SECTION 5. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that the purposes and responsibilities of the State Advisory Council on Heart Disease, the State Advisory Council on Physical Fitness, and the State Advisory Council on Arthritis and Related Diseases not be diminished by the provisions of this Act.";

and in line 25, strike "5." and substitute "6.".